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Students Feedback Analysis Report — 2020-21

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College has continuously been working on quality
improvement and the betterment of student learning experiences. In order to analyze the lag areas of
the college and scope for further improvement, feedback from various stakeholders have been received.
This report focuses on the feedback of students on Curriculum and Teachers.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS

1. An effort was made to receive feedback from all third year students of the college.
2. Frequency: Once in a year
3. Statement of student satisfaction pertaining to significant aspects of campus life
For this purpose, a questionnaire was created and sent to final year students. As many as 210
responses have been received on curriculum and Teachers from the students.
In order to arrive to comprehensive results, useful statistical tools like percentage, etc. have been used.

Questionnaire

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ABOUT CURRICULUM and TEACHER 2020 2021

S.No | Parameter Excellent | Very Good | Average Poor
Good
Curriculum Taught, Evaluation, Approach/Attitude/Punctuality
1 would you recommended to teach the | 92 72 46
same subject to your juniors
2 Opinion is this syllabus is adequate 94 82 34
3 Interactions with the students and only | 86 80 44
others suggestions regarding curriculum
and subject
4 Solving the doubts of the students. 120 67 13 10
5 Understanding the topic taught by the | 110 69 16 15
teacher.
6 Knowledge of the subject. 110 70 18 12
7 Punctuality and regularity of the | 156 34 20
teachers
8 Conducting Tests and Assignments. 165 35 10
9 Communication skills of the teacher. 145 59° 4
10 Control over the class/students 187 23
11 Completing the syllabus on time. 176 28 6
12 Regularity of the teachers (coming | 137 59 14
every lecture).
13 Counseling the students. 146 50 14
14 Encouragement and motivation to the | 144 46 18 2
students.
15 Availability of the teacher beyond | 118 48 34 10
lectures i.e. outside the class
16 Teacher's overall performance. 129 68 10 3
Your suggestion for further improvement




ALUMNI FEEDBACK ABOUT CURRICULUM 2020-21

S.No | Parameter Excellent | Very Good Average Poor
(%) Good (%) (%) (%)
(%)
1 would yqu recommepdgd to teach the 53 39 28.67 | 17.94
same subject to your juniors
2 Opinion is this syllabus is adequate 44.44 36.98 | 18.58
3 Interactions with the students and ony
others suggestions regarding curriculam 43.20 34.91 | 21.89
and subject
4 Solving the doubts of the students. 44.44 36.98 | 10.48 8.1
5 Understanding the topic taught by the 46.42 366 1358 339
teacher.
6 Knowledge of the subject. 44.91 40.00 | 13.21 1.89
7 Punctuality and regularity of the 85.98 14.71
teachers
8 Conducting Tests and Assignments. 89.43 10.57
9 Communication skills of the teacher. 56.98 30.94 | 12.08
10 Control over the class/students 87.92 09.43 | 02.64
11 Completing the syllabus on time. 86.42 11.69 1.88
12 Regularity of the teachers (coming 91.32 8.68
every lecture).
13 Counseling the students. 60.37 2453 | 12.45 2.64
14 Encouragement and motivation to the 60.00 2491 | 1169 3.39
students.
15 Avallabll{ty of .the teacher beyond 87.92 06.04 | 06.04
lectures i.e. outside the class
16 Teacher's overall performance. 59.62 26.04 | 09.81 04.52

Your suggestion for further improvement
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT 2020-2021

34.34 of the students rated the syllabus at adequate is excellent. 36.98% as very good and

28.67% as good.

89.43% said the internal assessment system is excellent. and 10.57% rate it as very good.

Counseling and the need for career guidance was insisted

Principal

IQAC Coordinator



